
25–  27
SEPTEMBER

2019 
MAINZ

GERMANY
UNIVERSITY MEDICAL CENTER

 LANGENBECKSTRASSE 1
BUILDING 708

5TH
INTERNATIONAL 
SYMPOSIUM ON

RESILIENCE 
RESEARCH

ABSTRACT 
DEADLINE 

JULY 1ST 

REGISTRATION 
DEADLINE
AUG 1ST

5TH
INTERNATIONAL 
SYMPOSIUM
UNIVERSITY MEDICAL CENTER
LANGENBECKSTRASSE 1
BUILDING 708

FROM FRANKFURT AIRPORT
Train to Mainz Central Station: 26 min, 5 €. 
Cab: 25-35 min, 60-70 €.

FROM MAINZ CENTRAL STATION, PUBLIC TRANSPORT
Bus bay G, buses 9, 62, 63, 67, 76 
(1st stop, 4 min).

PARKING
Use parking garage "Augustusplatz" 
(Am Römerlager, 55131 Mainz, 5 min by foot).

ORGANIZERS:
Johannes Gutenberg University and
University Medical Center Mainz, 
Deutsches Resilienz Zentrum gGmbH Mainz (DRZ)

CONTACT AND REGISTRATION:
Martina Diehl:  martina.diehl@drz-mainz.de, 
+49 (0)6131 17-5788
Raffael Kalisch: rkalisch@uni-mainz.de,
 +49 (0)6131 17-8419
www.drz-mainz.de/symposium

ORGANIZING COMMITTEE:
Raffael Kalisch, Mainz
Sevil Duvarci, Frankfurt
Christian Fiebach, Frankfurt
Birgit Kleim, Zürich
Beat Lutz, Mainz
Marianne Müller, Mainz
Jochen Roeper, Frankfurt
Michèle Wessa, Mainz



10.00 intresa business meeting

 SCIENTIFIC PROGRAM

13.00 Welcome

 SESSION 01: 
 RESILIENCE TO TRAUMA

13:15 Karin Roelofs, Donders Institute, 
 Radboud University, Nijmegen 
 Neurocognitive markers of resilience to trauma: 
 a longitudinal prospective study among police trainees
14:00  Arieh Shalev, New York University
 Resilience is the Default, How not to Miss it
14:45 Coffee break
15:15 Murray B. Stein, University of California, San Diego 
 Genetic Perspectives on Risk and Resilience to 
 Traumatic Stress
16:00 Israel Liberzon, Texas A&M University   
 Neural signatures of resilience using imaging modalities

 YOUNG INVESTIGATOR SHORT TALKS

16:45 Selected poster abstracts

 POSTER SESSION

17:30 Poster session with Wine & Cheese

 SPEAKERS’ DINNER

20:00 Dinner

 SESSION 02: 
 MODELLING RESILIENCE TO STRESS IN
 ANIMALS: RECENT DEVELOPMENTS

09:00 Gal Richter-Levin, Haifa University
 Studying neural mechanisms of stress resilience in an
 animal model of PTSD
09:45  Philipp Faure, CNRS and Sorbonne, Paris 
 Social behavior and Individual traits variability
10:30 Coffee break
11:00 Jan-Marino Ramirez, University of Washington 
 and Seattle Children's Research Institute
 Growing up in our overstimulating media world:
 insights gained from human and animal studies
 
 YOUNG INVESTIGATOR SHORT TALKS

11:45 Selected poster abstracts 

 POSTER SESSION 

12:30 Poster session with lunch

 SESSION 03: 
 THE DEBATE: WHAT IS RESILIENCE IN THE
 CHRONIC SOCIAL DEFEAT MODEL?

14:30 Sam Golden, University of Washington 
 Historical overview and my take on the model
15:00  Christine Denny, Columbia University
 My take
15:15 Sarah Ayash & Marianne B Müller, DRZ Mainz
 Our take
15:30 Raffael Kalisch, DRZ Mainz
 A human take
15:45 Coffee break
16:15 Debate and question round
 Discussants: Sam Golden, Christine Denny, 
 Marianne Müller, Raffael Kalisch

 GUTENBERG SOCIAL 

18:00 Free drinks, food, music and a look at the world’s first
  printed bible (ticket available on site, 5 € students and
 postdocs, 15 € PIs)

 SESSION 04: 
 MAKING RESILIENCE

09:30 Richard Bryant, University of New South Wales, 
 Sydney 
 Promoting Resilience in Countries with no Health 
 Systems
10:15  Cynthia Stonnington, Mayo Clinic in Arizona
 “Finding your flock” to foster resilience among medical
 professionals
11:00 Coffee break
11:30 Nicole Geschwind, Maastricht University
 From vulnerability to resilience against depression: 
 the role of positive emotions

 YOUNG INVESTIGATOR POSTER 
 AWARD CEREMONY

12:15 Poster award ceremony – conclusions 
 and farewell

12:30 Lunch

 CRC1193 MEETINGS  

14:00 PI and PhD/postdoc meetings  

WEDNESDAY
SEPT 25

THURSDAY
SEPT 26

FRIDAY
SEPT 27


